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Protection Cluster Meeting Minutes 
25 January 2017 

 

  Agenda  Discussion Action points 

1. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3. 
 

Review of previous minutes 
and update on related 
activities 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Presentation of WFP 
Protection Policy 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Update from CP/GBV sub 
cluster  

- In response to the inquiry on the absence of GBV 
coordinator UNFPA informed that DR Abdelhadi 
Hassan, the SRH and GBV Coordinator is taking 
that role. .  

 
- UNICEF informed that the response plan for 

Oromia has been finalized and will be rolled out 
over the next few weeks.  Somali region response 
plan is also under way and a first draft is 
expected next week. 

 
 

- WFP has developed a protection policy and 
working definition of protection incorporating 
responsibilities under WFP operations and 
protection risks in own activities, protection in 
food insecure contexts and coordination with 
other actors  and overall protection context, 

 
                  
 
 
 
Child Protection  

 

  
 
 
 
 
UNICEF  to share response plan   with 
cluster once finalized 
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- CP response: since November 2017 there has been 
no reporting on CP activities 

- Oromia CP/GBV response plan: anyone with  
planned or current activities in Oromia encouraged 
to participate in sub-cluster meeting  to ensure 
reflection of activities  
 

- DTM round 8 (Displacement Tracking Matrix) 
currently under revision. Suggestions for revisions 
on protection indicators  were circulated and 
discussed  

 
GBV 

 
- GBV sub-cluster actively participated in the 2018 

HRD and Pillar framework at the HRD editing 
meetings Chaired by the NDRMC on behalf of the 
Ethiopian Government and Co-Chaired by OCHA. A 
total of US $ 8.4 m has been required from GBV 
portfolio.  

 
- UNFPA is progressing in providing responses. 

Recently, 6,600 dignity kits have been distributed in 
Somali Siti Zone and 1,300 dignity kits have been 
distributed in  Gambella 

 
- UNFPA supported by Demark funding is launching a 

new programme on Reproductive Health focusing 

 
 
 
 
 
A protection cluster ad- hoc meeting 
will be held on Tuesday January 30 to 
review and agree on DTM indicators 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

3 
 

 
 
 
4. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
5. 
 
 
 

 
IDP Update 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2018 HRD update 
 
 
 
 

on family planning in partnership with WFP in 
Somali region 

 
 
OCHA  
-  Over 1 million displaced people, with highest 

number of displacement over the last 2 years  
 

- 90% of IDP sites are accessible, mapping continues  
but only a few sites are inaccessible  
 

- Access to Dawa solved  and bridge over Dawa river 
has been completed  and is usable for light trucks  

- Resettlement plan for Oromia including 11 sites 
almost completed with housing, schools, latrines and 
IDPs are expected to arrive by the end of this month 
 

- Food supplies to Jijiga is fine and no movement of 
supplies is restricted  

 
 
Protection cluster  
 
- A mission to Moyale to assess protection issues will 

be organized  tentatively   for the week of 19th 
February  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Protection cluster to send invitation to 
discuss mission details  
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- A total of US $ 17.3 million has been required  for 
Protection and The HRD document is now awaiting 
approval by the council of Minsters  

 

    
 

 
Participant list 
 

 Name  Organization Designation  Email address Phone  

1 Shakeela ELLAHI  WFP Protection Advisor  shakeela.ellahi@wfp.org 0904143028 

2 Anand Bahadur Chand  UNOHCHR HRO chand3@un.org> 0968581047 

3 Laura Martineau-Searle  UN Women Humanitarian Advisor l.martineau-
searle@unwomen.org 

0985202482 

4 Ankets Petros Oxfam Gender Specialist  APetros@oxfam.org.uk 0924114118 

5 Mini Bhaskar UNICEF Social Welfare Specialist  mbhaskar@unicef.org 0929116148 

6 Yamrot Jemal  UNICEF CPiE specialist  ybati@unicef.org 0911355044 

7 Wase Gubena Welthungerhilt
e 

Advisor Wase.gubend@welthungerhilte.
de 

0911836390 

8 Yehualaeshet Haile NDRMC Chillren and Women Affairs 
Directorate  

Yehualaesheth@gmail.com  0911442940 

9 Eleita Kerile  IRC Safe Programming Elirita.Kerile@rescue.org  0911836313 

10 Mohmed Abdulwahab  PAPDA Programme Director mahdhwahad@yahoo.co.uk 0913692014 

11 Cedric Petit  OCHA IDP+ Access Petit1@ub.org  

12 Fethia Ismael NRC Urban Programme Officer Fethia.ismael@nrc.no 0911236011 

13 Fabrice Vandeputte HI Country Director direction@hi-ethiopia.org 0930077168 

14 Patrick Phillips DRC Head of Programme p.phillips@drcethiopia.org  

15 Dr Abdelhadi Elthahir UNFPA GBV Coordinator abhassan@unfpa.org 0904140119 

mailto:Yehualaesheth@gmail.com
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16 Elisabeth Cossor UNICEF CP Coordinator escor@unicef.org 0929033468 

17 Caroline Haar UNFPA Gender/Programme Analyst haar@unfpa.org 0905696769 

18 Dereje H/Mariam  Helpage Humanitarian Programme dereje.mariam@helpage.org> 0912026630 

19 Mahader Alebachew SC Humanitarian Advisor Mahader. 
Alebachew@savethechldren.org 

0911196354 

20 Samira El Mouden UNHCR PC Coordinator elmouden@unhcr.org 0944247192 

 


